
Operator Month January 20 25
Address Registration No.

TX 75710
State Zip Code

Co
de

Storage 
Beginning of 

Month Receipts

INPUT                          
Runs to Stills 

and/or Blends
Products 

Manufactured
Fuel             
Used Deliveries

Storage End 
of Month

Propane 1 2005 0 0 61702 0 62395 1312
Butane 2 112249 43100 172566 45773 0 0 28556
Butane - Propane 3 3269 430 215 0 0 0 3484
Motor Gasoline 4 127970 0 0 1138244 0 1109713 156501
Kerosene 5
Home Heating Oil 6
Diesel Fuel 7 145848 0 0 745384 0 830640 60592
Other Middle Distillates 8
Aviation Gasoline 9 25048 0 0 39056 0 40712 23392
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 24361 0 0 144442 0 154681 14122
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 15
Bunker C 16
Navy Special 17
Other Residual Fuels 18 27649 0 0 43803 0 10697 60755
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19
Lubricants 20
Special Naphthas 21
Solvent Products 22
Miscellaneous 23 295873 91940 116046 72685 0 27724 316728
Crude Oil 24 227583 1992814 2009925 0 0 0 210472
TOTALS: (Barrels) 991855 2128284 2298752 2291089 0 2236562 875914

Signature

Date 2/17/2025 Title
Telephone No. (903)

Area Code

Email

Name of Material

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

Delek Refining, LTD
P.O. Box 840 R-1 06-0111

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural 
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report 
was prepared by me under my supervision and direction, and that data and 
facs stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my 
knowledge.

Certificate:

Number

Jeffrey Kucera
Blender

579-3426

Jeffrey.Kucera@delekus.com

Form R-1
Page 1

Corrected Report

Delek Refining, LTD - Tyler Refinery
Refinery Name

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for
Refineries (Report in Barrels)

City
Tyler

(Rev. 12/20)

Street or P.O. Box No.



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 25

RRC Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Total
T-1 06-0493 24 725,455 725455
T-1 08-2570 0

0
3 430 7 0 30 0 430

24 1,267,359 1267359
0
0

2 43100 43100
T-1 06-0493 23 91940 91940

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

43100 430 91940 1992814 0 2128284

Delek Renewables
Texas Eastman

Sunoco

Martin Transport
Targa
Lion Oil

Delek Refining, LTD

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for
Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Form R-1
Page 2

Lion Oil
Plains Trucks
Plains Pipeline
Delek Pipeline, Inc.

Actual Receipts

Received From

(Rev. 12/20)

Receipt totals must equal 
those shown on page 1.

January
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

Totals



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 25

RRC Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Total
WHSL/Retail 1 62395 62395
WHSL/Retail 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 1109713 5 0 1109713
WHSL/Retail 7 830640 9 40712 10 154681 18 10697 23 27724 1064454

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

893035 40712 154681 1120410 27724 2236562

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Form R-1
Refineries (Report in Barrels) Page 3

(Rev. 12/20)

Delivered To

Actual Deliveries

Texas Eastman
Tank Trucks
Tank Trucks

Delek Refining, LTD January
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

Delivery totals must 
equal those shown on 
page 1.

Totals



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 25
shown on 

Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels
1 1312
2 28556
3 3484
4 156501
5 0
7 60592
9 23392

10 14122
18 60755
23 316728
24 210472

X 875914

297000
27000
75000

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Form R-1
Refineries (Report in Barrels) Page 4

(Rev. 12/20)

Delek Refining, LTD January
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

4500
500000

3200

Capacity

2691700

Quantities shown on this page must equal 
amount shown on page 1.

Detail statement of stocks at end of period 
(group each kind of stock together and total).

93000
776000
472000

369000
75000


