### **RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL**

#### **Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)**

Form R-1

Page 1

**AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit** 

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Corrected Report

(Rev. 12/20)

Operator	Delek Refining, LTD				Month	January	20	25
Address	P.O. Box 840			-	Registration No.	 R-1	— 06-0111	
	Street or P.O. Box No.			-				-
Tyler	TX	75710		Delek Refi	ning, LTD - Tyler R	efinery	(Instructions o	n Reverse Side)
City	State	Zip Code		Delek Ken	Refinery Name	ciliciy	(	ii keverse side,
city	State	Zip couc			Remery Nume			
		Storage		INPUT				
Name of Material	ا م	Beginning of		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
Nume of Material	Code	Month	Possints	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month
			Receipts					
Propane	1	2005 112249	0 43100	0 172566	61702	0	62395	1312 28556
Butane	2				45773		0	
Butane - Propane	3	3269	430	215	0	0	0	3484
Motor Gasoline	4	127970	0	0	1138244	0	1109713	156501
Kerosene	5							
Home Heating Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel	7	145848	0	0	745384	0	830640	60592
Other Middle Distillates	8							
Aviation Gasoline	9	25048	0	0	39056	0	40712	23392
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	24361	0	0	144442	0	154681	14122
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C	16							
Navy Special	17							
Other Residual Fuels	18	27649	0	0	43803	0	10697	60755
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19	_	_					
Lubricants	20							
Special Naphthas	21						_	
Solvent Products	22							
Miscellaneous	23	295873	91940	116046	72685	0	27724	316728
Crude Oil	24	227583	1992814	2009925	0	0	0	210472

2128284

2298752

991855

#### **Certificate:**

**TOTALS: (Barrels)** 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me under my supervision and direction, and that data and facs stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature		Jeffrey Kucera	
Date	2/17/2025	Title	Blender
Telephone No.	(903)	579-3426	
_	Area Code	Number	
Email _	<u>Jeffrey.Ku</u>		

0

2236562

875914

2291089

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

## Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

For	m	R-	1
P	age	2	

AND GAS DIVISION - En	gineering Un
P.O. Box 12967 Austin,	Texas 78711

☐ Corrected Report

Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

(Rev. 12/20)

Operator	Delek Refining, LTD	Month	January	<b>20</b> 25
		Registration No.	R-1 06-0111	

Receipt totals must equal those shown on page 1.

							Actual Rec	eipts			tnose snown	- 10-
Received From	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
Delek Pipeline, Inc.	T-1 06-0493							24	725,455			725455
Plains Pipeline	T-1 08-2570											0
Plains Trucks												0
Lion Oil				3	430	7	0			30	0	430
Sunoco								24	1,267,359			1267359
												0
												0
Texas Eastman		2	43100									43100
Delek Renewables	T-1 06-0493					23	91940					91940
Lion Oil												0
Targa												0
Martin Transport												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
Totals			43100		430		91940		1992814		0	2128284

#### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Form	R-1
Page	2 3

**AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit** 

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711

Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

☐ Corrected Report

Rev.	12/	20)	
------	-----	-----	--

Operator	Delek Refining, LTD	Month	January	<b>20</b> 25
		Registration No.	R-1 06-0111	
		_		Delivery totals must equal those shown on
				nage 1

			Actual Deliveries									
Delivered To	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
Texas Eastman	WHSL/Retail	1	62395									62395
Tank Trucks	WHSL/Retail	1	0	2	0	3	0	4	1109713	5	0	1109713
Tank Trucks	WHSL/Retail	7	830640	9	40712	10	154681	18	10697	23	27724	1064454
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
												0
Totals			893035		40712		154681		1120410		27724	2236562

#### **RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL**

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

F	orm	R-:
	Page	e 4

**AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit** 

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711

Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Corrected Report

(Rev.	12	/201	
TILE V.		201	

Operator	Delek Refining, LTD	Month	January	<b>20</b> 25				
		Registration No.	R-1 06-0111	shown on				
	Detail statement of stocks at end of period	Quantities shown on this page must equal						
	(group each kind of stock together and total).	amo	amount shown on page 1.					

Capacity	Code	Barrels									
4500	1	1312									
500000	2	28556									
3200	3	3484									
369000	4	156501									
75000	5	0									
297000	7	60592									
27000	9	23392									
75000	10	14122									
93000	18	60755									
776000	23	316728									
472000	24	210472									
2691700	Х	875914									